151-500 square feet   $450.00 
3. ROW sidewalk permit: 501-1,000 square feet   $567.00 
4. ROW sidewalk permit: greater than 1,000 square feet   $567.00 

plus $0.15 per square foot   $0.15 

D. The fee to design and stake curb and gutter shall be   three hundred seventy-six dollars ($376.00) and 

an additional fee of three ($3) dollars per lineal foot shall be charged for curb and gutter construction 
exceeding a length of fifty feet.  

E. The fee to inspect, design and stake curb, gutter and sidewalk work that is contracted by the city shall be

[...]

All applications are subject to approval by the Development Services Director or 
their designee.  

B.  The fee for the permit for the purposes set forth in Section12.14.020 shall be fifty-four dollars 

($54.00) for up to thirty days of occupancy or one hundred eight dollars ($108.00)for up to ninety 
days of occupancy.  After ninety days a new permit application and permit fee payment shall be 
required.  

C.  Whenever any work for which a permit is required by this code has been commenced without first 

obtaining said permit, a special investigation shall be made before a permit may be issued for the

[...]

No portion of an access ramp shall extend into the accessible parking space or access aisle. 
4. Covered ADA van accessible parking spaces shall have a minimum vertical clearance of ninety-

eight (98”) inches 
5. Covered passenger loading zones shall have a minimum vertical clearance of one hundred 

fourteen (114") inches. 

L. General Requirements for accessible routes; these are minimum guidelines and are further defined 
in City of Missoula Engineering standards and specifications. 

1. Accessible routes shall meet all ADA guidelines for slope and grade.

[...]

Such fence encroachment permits as the aforesaid to be made by 
the City, through the action of the Development Services Director, or designee, shall be filed with the 
Missoula County Clerk and Recorder.  A fence encroachment permit fee in the amount of  eight hundred 
sixty-eight dollars ($868.00) to issue this agreement shall be paid by the property owner.  

A. Fences, Encroachments.  Restrictions to fences allowed to encroach into the public right-of-way. 

1. No fence shall be constructed which will restrict visibility as described in 12.28.110 of this code.

[...]

A variance to the interceptor or other approved pretreatment device may be 
granted by a Review Committee.  The Industrial Interceptor Review Committee 
shall consist of a representative from the Wastewater Division and Development 
Services staff.  The variance fee is one hundred forty-eight dollars ($148.00) for 
each variance considered by the Review Committee.  Criteria for allowing a 
variance shall be feasibility of installation, generation potential and existing 
interference to the POTW.   A variance may carry conditional requirements 
including, but not limited to, installation of a solids interceptor, hydromechanical